
2020 Missouri S&T Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-8   Conf: 2-1   Home: 5-7   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (110), Opp (96)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Baxmeyer (1), Ward (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Courtois (1),
Hayes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Mahurin (3), Totals (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Meier 2, Boettcher 1, Dunbar 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-
92), Wildschuetz (21-24), Mahurin (16-19), Meier (9-10), Dunbar (6-8), Charipar (5-5), Lamb (5-7), Anderson (3-5), Garza (3-3), Saunders
(2-4), Boettcher (1-1), DeGarmo (1-1), Dunbar (1-1), Kephart (1-1), Wolf (1-2), Wooldridge (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Baxmeyer, Keegan .385 15-15 52 15 20 3 0 1 13 26 .500 6 4 7 2 .484 0 1 5-6 25 2 0 1.000
11 Ward, Michael .340 15-15 47 15 16 5 0 3 11 30 .638 12 4 11 1 .500 1 0 2-3 91 6 2 .980
3 Hayes, Will .294 15-15 51 17 15 4 1 1 12 24 .471 12 4 10 0 .456 1 1 7-9 25 29 3 .947
8 Miller, Matt .267 15-15 45 13 12 1 1 0 10 15 .333 5 4 14 1 .382 1 1 6-6 21 2 0 1.000
19 Wood, Doug .255 14-14 51 10 13 3 0 1 12 19 .373 6 3 11 0 .367 0 3 2-3 15 20 5 .875
12 Voss, Brady .182 12-7 22 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .227 2 0 10 1 .250 0 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
22 Bell, Landon .471 8-3 17 4 8 2 0 0 3 10 .588 1 1 2 0 .526 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Berkhoff, Aaron .346 11-7 26 9 9 0 1 0 7 11 .423 5 0 9 0 .452 0 1 4-4 8 11 2 .905
7 Marsh, AJ .333 9-6 18 5 6 1 1 0 5 9 .500 5 2 4 0 .520 0 0 4-6 4 0 0 1.000
1 Sill, Dakota .333 7-4 15 4 5 1 0 0 5 6 .400 3 2 3 0 .500 0 0 4-4 6 0 0 1.000

13
Montes de Oca,
Christian .333 5-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 12 0 2 .857

26 Morrell, Tate .292 9-7 24 6 7 1 1 1 6 13 .542 3 0 7 0 .370 0 0 1-2 12 0 0 1.000
32 Mahurin, Braden .269 8-8 26 5 7 1 0 0 4 8 .308 5 0 4 0 .375 1 0 1-1 51 5 2 .966
2 Hampton, Cole .250 11-9 24 6 6 1 0 1 8 10 .417 6 3 7 1 .455 0 0 2-3 4 16 2 .909
4 Burgess, Chase .250 4-2 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 3 1 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 6 11 0 1.000
6 Wildschuetz, Brady .235 8-7 17 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .294 1 1 6 1 .300 1 2 1-2 46 5 2 .962
40 Wooldridge, Noah .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
17 Courtois, Jaden .000 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .302 15-15 450 121 136 25 5 8 102 195 .433 76 29 110 7 .429 7 11 40-50 351 125 26 .948
Opponents .300 15-15 467 108 140 23 4 13 90 210 .450 67 12 100 8 .396 7 3 38-48 339 128 31 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Dunbar, Blaine 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
18 Saunders, Andrew 2.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 8 4 2 0 6 0 1 0 .308 0 1 0 0 0
37 Kephart, David 4.09 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 18 8 5 2 11 3 0 0 .360 7 0 0 1 0
24 Anderson, Chasen 4.50 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 16.0 16 12 8 11 9 3 1 1 .267 0 1 2 2 0
28 Wolf, Joe 5.06 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 3 3 2 4 0 0 1 .300 0 1 0 1 0
39 King, Jared 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 .214 2 0 0 0 0
30 Meier, Cade 5.66 1-3 5 4 1 0-0 0 20.2 22 16 13 8 21 3 0 2 .268 2 1 1 1 1
15 Lamb, Matthew 8.16 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.1 16 13 13 10 11 4 0 2 .296 2 2 1 0 0
20 Garza, Brenden 9.00 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 15 14 8 9 4 0 5 .300 3 1 1 0 1
21 Boettcher, Will 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 7 6 2 6 2 0 2 .360 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dunbar, Dylan 10.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 10 10 9 11 2 0 0 .267 1 2 1 1 0
10 DeGarmo, Jack 10.80 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 .375 2 1 0 0 1
16 Charipar, Bryce 24.55 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 12 10 5 5 0 0 0 .412 1 2 0 1 0
36 Martens, Carter 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.00 7-8 49 15 1 0 1 117.0 140 108 91 67 100 23 4 13 .300 20 12 6 7 3
Opponents 7.88 8-7 68 15 0 0 4 113.0 136 121 99 76 110 25 5 8 .302 18 29 2 7 11



2020 Missouri S&T Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Baxmeyer, Keegan 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Miller, Matt 23 21 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Burgess, Chase 17 6 11 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Voss, Brady 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Morrell, Tate 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sill, Dakota 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lamb, Matthew 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
7 Marsh, AJ 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garza, Brenden 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Saunders, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
31 Dunbar, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
36 Martens, Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bell, Landon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dunbar, Blaine 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Boettcher, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Ward, Michael 99 91 6 2 .980 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Mahurin, Braden 58 51 5 2 .966 0 16 3 .842 3 0
6 Wildschuetz, Brady 53 46 5 2 .962 0 21 3 .875 0 0
3 Hayes, Will 57 25 29 3 .947 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hampton, Cole 22 4 16 2 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Berkhoff, Aaron 21 8 11 2 .905 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wood, Doug 40 15 20 5 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Montes de Oca, Christian 14 12 0 2 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
30 Meier, Cade 7 2 4 1 .857 0 9 1 .900 0 0
40 Wooldridge, Noah 3 2 0 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Kephart, David 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 DeGarmo, Jack 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Anderson, Chasen 2 1 0 1 .500 1 3 2 .600 0 0
16 Charipar, Bryce 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
39 King, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wolf, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Courtois, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 502 351 125 26 .948 29 38 8 .826 3 0
Opponents 498 339 128 31 .938 20 40 8 .833 3 0


